West Bengal State Rural Development Agency

(An Agency under P & RD Department, Govt. of West Bengal) Joint Administrative Building (6th Floor), Block-HC/7, Sector-III Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700 106



Dated:

No: 1694/WBSRDA/2E-85/2022

~ •

2nd CORRIGENDUM to

NIT No. 64/SRDA/N-2/2022-23/15, 2nd call, Dated, 21.03.2023,
NIT No. 71/SRDA/N-2/2022-23/02, 2nd call, Dated, 21.03.2023,

SI. No.	District	NIT No & Date	NIT Sl. no.	Tender ID	Package Number
1	Uttar Dinajpur	64/SRDA/N-2/2022-23/15 Dated, 21.03.2023	2	2023_WBSRD_123696_1	WB15363
3	South 24 Parganas	71/SRDA/N-2/2022-23/02 Dated, 21.03.2023	4	2023_WBSRD_123668_1	WB02605

The last date of bid submission, deadline of submission of original affidavit and date of Technical Bid opening is hereby extended as per following schedule for the above mentioned tender id of the said Notice inviting Tenders as stated above for PMGSY III (Batch-I) road works.

Corrigendum of Tender due to change of and Last date of Submission, Deadline of original Affidavit and Date of Technical Bid opening

SI. No	Description	As per NIT or SBD	As per 1 st corrigendum, dated 10.04.2023 has been extended upto	To be extended upto (2 nd corrigendum)
1.	Last date of Bid Submission	06.04.2023 Upto 18:00 Hours	17.04.2023 Upto 14:00 Hours	24.04.2023 Upto 16:00 Hours
2.	Deadline of Submission of original Affidavit	12.04.2023 Upto 17:00 Hours	19.04.2023 Upto 14:00 Hours	25.04.2023 Upto 16:00 Hours
3.	Date of Technical Bid Opening	12.04.2023 at 17:00 Hours	19.04.2023 at 14:00 Hours	25.04.2023 at 16:00 Hours

All others terms and condition will remain unchanged.

Superintending Engineer West Bengal State Rural Development Agency

No: 1694/1(5)/WBSRDA/2E-85/2022

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1) Shri Shekhar Sen, Additional Secretary, P&RD Department, Govt. of West Bengal & ACEO, WBSRDA
- 2) Shri Debasish Biswas, Chief Engineer, P&RD Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 3) Superintending Engineer (all),, WBSRDA
- 4) Executive Engineer, HPIU/APIU (all), WBSRDA
- 5) Guard File.

Superindending Engineer West Bengal State Rural Development Agency

Dated: 18/04/2023